AC03 Safety (AC03..CS)
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Revision: 12-Nov-14 1 Document Number: 28861
For technical questions, contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Axial Cemented Fusible Wirewound Safety Resistor
FEATURES

AC03..CS 13.0 mm 19 mm 6.0 mm 0.8 mm 0.78 g
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY DESCRIPTION TAPE WIDTH PITCH DIMENSION
AC03..CS AC 500 pieces
Taped acc. to
IEC60286-1;
fan folded in a box
63 mm 5 mm 85 mm x 58 mm x 260 mm
P x R
B A
C
A1
AC03 Safety (AC03..CS)
www.vishay.com Vishay Draloric
Revision: 12-Nov-14 2 Document Number: 28861
For technical questions, contact: ww1resistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE
PART NUMBER AND PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Part Number: AC03000002209JACCS
TYPE VERSION TCR/MATERIAL RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKAGING SPECIAL
AC03000 =
AC03-CS
0 = neutral 0 = standard 3 digit value
1 digit multiplier
MULTIPLIER
8 = *10-2
9 = *10-1
0 = *100
1 = *101
J = ± 5 % AC =
500 pieces
ammo pack
CS =
safety resistor
Product Description: AC03-CS 22R 5 % AC G63 CD1281
AC03-CS 22R 5 % AC G63 CD1281
TYPE RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKAGING TAPE WIDTH SPECIAL
40 70
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
-40 50 100 150 200 250
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE IN °C
R
A
T
E
D
 P
O
W
E
R
 IN
 %
0
DERATING
5
10
15
20
25
30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
PULSE ENERGY CURVE FOR AC03..CS
(1.2/50 μs; 10 pulses at 30 s interval)